

www.tuberous-sclerosis.org

@UKTSA

www.facebook.com/thetsauk



m www.linkedin.com/company/ tuberous-sclerosis-association/

Terms & Conditions - TSA festive greeting card design 2021 competition

- 1. Please read these terms and conditions carefully to ensure you fully understand them before submitting your designs.
- 2. Entrance into the competition is deemed to signify acceptance of the Terms and Conditions.
- 3. The TSA Festive Greetings card design competition is owned and run by the charity The Tuberous Sclerosis Association.
- 4. You must own or have permission to use the photo, image, painting or design you submit. All entries must be the original work of the entrant and must not infringe the rights of any other party.
- 5. For entrants under 18, parental/guardian consent must be provided.
- 6. Each of the shortlisted entrants will be contacted by email by a member of the TSA team. The judging will take place within four weeks of the competition closing date.
- 7. Entries must not have been previously been printed for sale.
- 8. The entrant grant the TSA an irrevocable, perpetual, non-exclusive right to use the images submitted for the competition for the TSA's promotional and charitable activities. Entrants agree their image (if a winner) will be used by the TSA for its cards available for the public and supporters to purchase from their online shop and other activities. The proceeds from the sale of the Festive cards will go towards the charitable activities of the TSA and no royalties will be payable to the winning entrant.
- 9. By taking part in this competition, you understand that the images may be used by the TSA for general marketing purposes and may appear in magazines, local, regional and national communications, both in print and online.
- 10. To find out more about how we use your personal data, please see our Privacy Policy on our
- 11. In the event of any dispute the decision of the TSA is final, no correspondence will be entered in to.
- 12. Prizes as stated. No cash equivalent will be offered.
- 13. The winners may be asked to send their original artwork in so that it can be professionally photographed. The TSA accepts no liability for any artwork lost during transit.
- 14. Entries close at 12.00 noon Monday 23 August 2021. We will acknowledge receipt of your email submission via email. Please ensure you give us the correct email address and mark our email address as a safe sender. No responsibility is accepted for entries lost, damaged or delayed as a result of any network, computer hardware or software failure of any kind.
- 15. Winners will be notified via email in September.
- 16. Entrants must complete an entry form and provide their name, telephone number and email address with their entry.
- 17. The TSA reserves the right to publish the winning card and details of the win (e.g. name, age and connection to TSC of the entrant) as and where deemed appropriate. This could include the TSA website and social media pages.
- 18. The TSA reserves the right to publish the winning card and details of the win (e.g. name, age and connection to TSC of the entrant) as and where deemed appropriate. This could include the TSA website and social media pages.
- 19. The TSA reserves the right to vary these terms and conditions and deadline. Any changes will appear on our website.
- 20. The TSA reserves the right to edit or adapt the drawings submitted.
- 21. The winning card will be available to purchase from the TSA's card collection, both online and through the Festive catalogue which are supplied/hosted by DASH UK. Details of the winner may be included on the card.
- 22. Any queries on these terms and conditions can be directed to fundraising@tuberous-sclerosis.org.

